



24-02-2025

Adarsh Nagar, Delhi-110033

Cir. No.44/Circular/Adventure Carnival/2024-25

## Dear Parents,

A Victory Adventure Carnival is being organized in the school premises for classes **I** & **II** on **15<sup>th</sup> March 2025**. The program will cover many fun filled Adventure activities, Tattoo making, Magic Show and DJ for students that will help to develop Leadership skills, enhance their confidence, encourage team work and increase their social skills. The cost of the camp is Rs.300/- which includes all the activities, and a small gift pack for our Tiny Tots.

Time	Program	] /
08:30 AM	Briefing and Group Distribution	L
08:45 AM	Adventure Activity Starts	
10:30 AM	Break Time	Ľ
11:00 AM	Adventure Activity Restart	
12:30 PM	Magic Show	1
01:00 PM	Music Dance (D.J.) Tattoo making	]

Some adventure activities the students would enjoy are as follows:

Tarzan Swing	Burma Bridge	Sport Climbing	Zip Line				
Bouncy	Hopscotch	Zorb Roller	Tug of War				
Laser Beam	Trampoline	Double Rope Bridge	Hamster Wheel				

The camp will be duly supervised by class teachers and professional instructors from Victory Adventures and all students will be awarded a certificate of participation after the completion of program. If you are interested to send your ward for this Programme, you are required to fill the consent form and send it along with **Rs. 300/ (Rupees Three Hundred Only) by 4th March 2025**. The timings for this Adventure Camp are **8.15 a.m. to 1.30 p.m. It will be a holiday for students who are not joining for Adventure Camp on 15<sup>th</sup> March 2025**.

With kind regards

Yours sincerely

## **INDEMNITY BOND**

Respected Principal,

I \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ father/mother of \_\_\_\_\_\_, student of class \_\_\_\_\_\_ section \_\_\_\_\_, give my consent to join the Victory Adventure Carnival at Sri Guru Nanak Public School, Adarsh Nagar, Delhi on **15<sup>th</sup> March 2025**. Our ward is physically fit and will abide by the rules & regulations of the program. I understand that the school and Victory Adventures will take all possible safety measures and hereby indemnify them in case of any mishap. Since it was not mandatory for my ward to join this Adventure Carnival, I am sending my ward solely with my wish. I shall make necessary arrangements to **drop my ward at 8.15 a.m. sharp** in school and **pick up my ward at 1.30 p.m.** from the school premises.

(Signature of father/Mother)			
Name of Signatory	Mobile No	Date	3